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L\ Ball camp Sunday - November 22025

BAPTIST CHURCH

All Saints Sunday

MUSICAL Prelude. . .. .o e e e e e e e e e e Thea Carter

Congregational Call to Worship
Hymn No. 567 - For All the Saints (vs 1, 2, and 5)

OpeN NG Prayer. ..o e Carolyn Greenwood
Welcome to Worshippers. ... i e e Rev. Kyle Hodge
Congregational Hymn No. 619

Blessed Assurance, Jesus is Mine

Communion - Gathering at the Table of the Lord

Invitationtothe Table ... ... o i e Rev. Lee Fox & Rev. Tina Collins
Giving Thanks at the Table
Feastingatthe Table .. ... oo e Congregation

(Our Communion is open to all in attendance and is gluten free.)
All Saints Remembrance

Congregational Song
Hymn No. 573 - It Is Well with My Soul

All Saints Remembrance
Remembering - Reading of Names and Lighting of Candles

MO NG Prayer . . e Rev. Lee Fox
The Lord’s Prayer
Choral Worship . .o e e Sanctuary Choir

One Day (When We All Get to Heaven)
Pat Cabage, soloist

1Y <] .o T o Rev. Lee Fox
What Wisdom Offers
Ephesians 1:16-19

Hymn of Response
No. 490 - Take My Life, and Let it Be Consecrated

Dedication of Christmas BoXes. ... e Rev. Kyle Hodge
Benediction ... .. e Rev. Lee Fox
POStlUE . .. Thea Carter
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Ball Camp

Weekly

WEDNESDAY, November 5t

Dinner @ 5:00 pm

Bible Study @ 6:00 pm
Youth @ 6:00 pm
Children @ 6:00 pm
Choir Practice @ 6:45 pm

SUNDAY, November 9t

Sunday School for all ages @ 9:45 am

Worship in the sanctuary and on
FaceBook Live @ 11:00 am

Door Greeters:
9:30 - 10:30 * Clarence & Betty Goins
10:30 - 10:55 ¢ Phyllis Burns

Service/Mission
Opportunities

Please help stock the pantry for the
Blessing Box. We fill the box frequently.

Please check expiration dates of the food

you bring.

BLESSING BOX:

Leave what you can, so others
can take what they need.

2412 Ball Camp Byington Road

AnnouncemenTs

Important Dates

We're in need of volunteers to help with
children’s Sunday School for the month of
November, on Sundays and Wednesdays. If
you're able to serve, please contact Holly
Farler: Email: hafarler@yahoo.com Phone:
(865) 617-1943

Announcements

Please remember to always wear a
Visitor Badge when you are in the church
during office hours. Visitor Badges

are hanging to your left as you enter

the church doors. Thank you for your
cooperation.

GIVING:

Please place your tithes and
offerings in the offering plate
outside the sanctuary or you may
give online through our website:
ballcamp.org

Scan Here To Give

Knoxville, TN 37931

Phone: (865) 693-1641

Sunday - November 22025

Staff

Rev. Lee Fox — Senior Minister
lee@ballcamp.org

Rev. Tina Collins — Minister of Music
tina@ballcamp.org

Rev. Kyle Hodge — Associate Pastor
for Families
kyle@ballcamp.org

Hannah Wong — Ministry Assistant
office@ballcamp.org

Thea Carter — Church Pianist

Amy Kluemper - Director of Parents Day
Out Program
amy@ballcamp.org

Bill Evans — Media Director
media@ballcamp.org

Julie Strevel — Church Hostess
julie@ballcamp.org

Rev. Holly Farler - Children’s Ministry
holly@ballcamp.org

Rev. Jacob Farler — Refuge Worship Leader

ballcamp.org



